DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

LIAISON D'ETRE

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping document(s) of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated:

Name of Grouping: LIAISON D'ETRE EEIG.

Number of Grouping: GE63.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ

Description of Document(s) Received: Form EEIG 3—Appointment of Manager Acting Singly. Date of Receipt: 22nd January 1994.

D. Durham, Registrar of Companies England & Wales, Cardiff. (23 SI)

KARACHAGANAK

THE EUROPEAN ECONOMIC INTEREST GROUPING REGULATIONS 1989 Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping document(s) of the following descriptions have been received by me on the data indicated:

received by me on the date indicated:

Name of Grouping: KARACHAGANAK EEIG.

Number of Grouping: GE43.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF4

Description of Document(s) Received: Form EEIG 3—Resignation and Appointment of Sole Manager.

Date of Receipt: 21st January 1994.

D. Durham, Registrar of Companies England & Wales, Cardiff.

HARRISVIM

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping document(s) of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated:

Name of Grouping: HARRISVIM EEIG.

Number of Grouping: GE 64.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Description of Document(s) Received:

FORM EEIG 3—Appointment of Manager Acting Jointly. FORM EEIG 3—Appointment of Manager Acting Jointly. Date of Receipt: 27th January 1994.

D. Durham, Registrar of Companies, England & Wales, Cardiff. (25SI)

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under section 247 of the above Act entitled "The Stopping-Up of Highways (County of West Yorkshire) (Wakefield No. 2) Order 1994" authorising the stopping-up of parts of Kershaw Avenue, Graham Dirve, and a length of unnamed footpath, Castleford. The Order will require the provision of new areas of highway, a new footpath and improvements to Kershaw Avenue by reconstruction.

Copies of the Order may be obtained, free of charge, on application to the Department of Transport, at the office of the Director (Network Management Division), Yorkshire and Humberside Region, 9th Floor, City House, New Station Street, Leeds LS1 4JD (quoting ref. YHNMD X4725/35/1/21) and may be

inspected at all reasonable hours at the Reception Desk, Wakefield Metropolitan District Council, County Hall, Wakefield.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the above Act or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within 6 weeks of the 10th February 1994, apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

The Departmental contact for any queries relating to this publication is Mr. Denis Bell. Telephone no. (0532) 836446.

G. Brown, Controller of Administration, Network Management Division, Yorkshire and Humberside Region, (805) Department of Transport.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

Stopping-up of Three Areas of Crowder Meadow, South Brent

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under section 247 of the above Act entitled "The Stopping Up of Highways (County of Devon) (No. SW1) Order 1994" authorising the stopping up of three areas of Crowder Meadow, South Brent, to enable the development described in the Schedule to this notice to be carried out in accordance with planning permission referred to in that Schedule and requiring the provision of a new footpath maintainable at the public expense for which the Devon County Council will be the highway authority.

Copies of the Order may be obtained, free of charge, on application to the Department of Transport, South-West Network Management Division, Falcon Road, Exeter EX2 7LB (quoting ref. DSW505135/1/240) and maybe inspected at all reasonable hours at the offices of South Hams District Council, Follaton House, Plymouth Road, Totnes, Devon TQ9 5NE, and at the address of the Clerk to South Brent Parish Council, 45 Brakefields, South Brent, Devon TQ10 9PA.

Any person aggrieved by the Order and desiring to question the validity thereof, or of any provision contained therein, on the ground that it is not within the powers of the above Act or that any requirement of that Act or of any regulation made thereunder has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within 6 weeks of the 10th February 1994, apply to the High Court for the suspension or quashing of the Order or of any provision contained therein.

R. S. Epps, A Senior Executive Officer, South-West Network Management Division, Department of Transport.

SCHEDULE

Construction of additional parking spaces in the existing car park in accordance with planning permission granted to Director of Technical Services, South Hams District Council by South Hams District Council on 25th February 1993, under ref. 9/45/0021/93/3.

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990

The Stopping-up of a Highway at Macclesfield

The Secretary of State for Transport hereby gives notice that he has made an Order under section 247 of the above Act to authorise the stopping-up of a length of Exchange Close at Macclesfied.

The stopping-up is authorised only in order to enable the development described in the Schedule to this notice to be carried out in accordance with the planning permission granted to DTZ Debenham Thorpe by Macclesfield Borough Council, on 23rd September 1993, under Ref. 75295P.

Anyone wishing to question the validity of the Order, or of any of its provisions, on the grounds that

it is not within the powers contained in the above Act, or any requirement of that Act or any relevant regulations made under it have not been complied with,

may apply for the purpose to the High Court before 1994.

Copies of the made Order and the relevant plan illustrating the length of road affected, may be inspected at all reasonable hours during the 42 days commencing on 10th February 1994, at the offices of Macclesfield Borough Council, Service Centre, Town Hall, Macclesfield SK10 1HX, and may be obtained free of charge from the Department of Transport, North West Network Management